
 
Redwood County Highway Department 

1820 East Bridge Street / P.O. Box 6 

Redwood Falls, MN 56283 

Phone: (507) 637-4056 Fax: (507) 637-1201 
 

 

          Jacqueline Reck                                                                               Robin Kokesch 

              Accountant                                                 Administrative Assistant/Accounting Technician 

Jacqueline_r@co.redwood.mn.us                                                 Robin_k@co.redwood.mn.us 

BIDS CLOSE: 2/19/2025 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS –  
 

NOTICE is hereby given that SEALED BIDS will be received by the Redwood County Auditor/Treasurer 

at 403 S. Mill St., Redwood Falls, MN 56283 until 1:00 p.m. on February 19, 2025 for the contract listed 

below. Bids shall be submitted electronically through bidVAULT. 
 

STATE PROJECT NO.: SAP 064-617-033 
 

CONTRACT NO.: 25-1 
 

LOCATION: Segment on CSAH 17 
 

TYPE OF WORK: Bituminous Mill & Overlay, Aggregate Shoulders, and Striping  
 

APPROXIMATE MAJOR ITEMS:  

SAP 064-617-033 

Quantity Description Unit 

1 Mobilization LS 

1,714 Shoulder Base Aggregate Class 1 TON 

48.487 Mill Bituminous Surface (2.0”) SQ YD 

8,918 Type SP 12.5 Wearing Course Mix (2,B) TON 

52,027 4” Solid Line Paint LIN FT 

2,892 4” Broken Line Paint LIN FT 

 

Minimum wage rates to be paid by the Contractors have been predetermined and are subject to the Work 

Hours Act of 1962, P.L. 87-581 and implementing regulations. 
 

READ CAREFULLY THE WAGE SCALES AND DIVISION A OF THE  

SPECIAL PROVISIONS AS THEY AFFECT THIS/THESE PROJECT(S) 

 

You must be a “Registered” plan holder to bid on this contract. In order to be a “Registered” plan holder you 

must complete one of the following:   

a. Purchase a paper plan/proposal set from Redwood County Highway Department  

OR 

b. Download electronic copies of the plan/proposal at: 

https://mn-co-redwood.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding  

 

Plans and specifications, proposal forms and contract documents may be seen at the office of the Redwood 

County Engineer, Redwood Falls, MN. Plans and specifications, proposal forms and contract documents 

may be purchased from the Redwood County Highway Department at 1820 E. Bridge St., Redwood Falls, 

MN 56283 as follows: $300 for a hard copy. 7.375% MN Sales Tax is included in the price and purchases 

are non-refundable. We do accept credit cards for payment. Make checks payable to Redwood County 

Highway Department. 

 

 

https://mn-co-redwood.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding


 
Redwood County Highway Department 

1820 East Bridge Street / P.O. Box 6 

Redwood Falls, MN 56283 

Phone: (507) 637-4056 Fax: (507) 637-1201 
 

 

          Jacqueline Reck                                                                               Robin Kokesch 

              Accountant                                                 Administrative Assistant/Accounting Technician 

Jacqueline_r@co.redwood.mn.us                                                 Robin_k@co.redwood.mn.us 

Bids must be accompanied by a Bidder's Bond naming the County of Redwood as obligee, or Certified 

Check made payable to the Redwood County Auditor/Treasurer in an amount equal to at least five percent 

(5%) of the total bid.  

 

The Redwood County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities 

thereof.  

 

Jean Price, County Auditor/Treasurer  

 

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER  

Published on the Redwood County website January 24, 2025 to February 19, 2025. 

 


